504027160 09/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4073819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRACBEAM, LLC	09/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENNIS J. DUPRAY	
Street Address:	1801 BELVEDERE STREET	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8919057
Application Number:	61652316
Application Number:	14583615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-895-7538

Email: ptomail@strategemip.com
Correspondent Name: STRATEGEMIP LTD.
Address Line 1: 1801 BELVEDERE ST.

Address Line 4: GOLDEN, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1200	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS J. DUPRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis J. Dupray/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment TB to Dupray(concrete)signed 9-26-16#page1.tif source=Assignment TB to Dupray(concrete)signed 9-26-16#page2.tif

PATENT 504027160 REEL: 039880 FRAME: 0021

Patent Assignment

This assignment ("Assignment") of patent rights is between TracBeam, LLC ("ASSIGNOR" herein), whose postal address is 1801 Belvedere Street, Golden, Colorado 80401, and Dennis J. Dupray ("ASSIGNEE" herein), whose postal address is 1801 Belvedere Street, Golden, Colorado 80401;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the PATENTS (defined below), and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

- (1) the United States patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A, and
- (2) all patents issuing from continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reexaminations, requests for continued examination, reissues, post-issuance trial certificates, Inter Partes Review, and any other patent application otherwise claiming priority to any patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A

for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted (collectively, the patents and patent applications of (1) and (2) above are "the PATENTS" herein);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS together with all claims for damages and other remedies by reason of past infringements of the PATENTS, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages and other remedies for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest to the PATENTS, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

TracBeam, LLC

Signature: Date: September 26, 2016

Full Name: Dennis J. Dupray

Managing Partner, TracBeam. LLC

Address: 1801 Belvedere Street

Golden, Colorado 80401

EXHIBIT A

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Stay-In-Place Insulated Concrete Forming System	61\652,316	May 28, 2012		
Stay-In-Place Insulated Concrete Forming System	13/844,791	March 16, 2013	8,919,057	December 30, 2014
Stay-In-Place Insulated Concrete Forming System	14/583,615	Dec. 27, 2014		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/28/2016

PATENT REEL: 039880 FRAME: 0023